Individual

Stone Street Cemetery Burials (alpha by individual)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

burial lot Place(¢Death Date(A(Spouse

Birth Date

Death Date

Clarence Peter AUSTIN

Jane Elizabeth (Handrick) AUSTIN
Anna (Turrell) (Terrill) BALDWIN
Peleg BALDWIN

Daniel BAXTER

Leonard BAXTER

Arlene Marie (Graham) BIRCHARD
Selden Chapin BIRCHARD

Sheila Irene (Rosecrans) BIRCHARD
Taylor Leigh BIRCHARD

Charlotte E. BIRDSALL

Mary Orinda (Stone) BIRDSALL
Philo BOSTWICK

Amy (Stone) BRADSHAW

Amy Polly BRADSHAW

John BRADSHAW

Elisabeth A. BURCHARD (BIRCHARD)
Calvin D. COBB

Charles A. COBB

Courtland COBB

Ebenezer COBB

Edward A. COBB

Elmer A. COBB

Lucy A. (Pepperman) COBB
Nathan S. COBB

Norcissa (Norissa) P. (Fish) COBB
Phebe (Stone) COBB

Prudence O. (Wandell) COBB
Sophrona (Fronie) COBB

Vilroy (Villa) E. COBB

Frederick DAYTON

Sophronia (Stone) DAYTON
Susan (Davis) DAYTON

Andrew HANDRICK

Andrew VanNess HANDRICK

Elizabeth (Betsey) (Carrington) HANDRICK

Elizabeth (Gaylord) HANDRICK
Elizabeth Adelia HANDRICK
Fannie Mae (Armitt) HANDRICK
George Richard HANDRICK
Isora A. HANDRICK

Jack Gage HANDRICK

Urania (Stone) HANDRICK
Wakeman Carrington HANDRICK
William Gaylord HANDRICK

J-III
J-III
F-8
c-7
B-2
A-3
K-I
K-I
J-1
K-III
E8 orE9
E8 or E9
B-21
E-17
E-19
E-16
C-5
C-24
C-20
C-23
C-21
H-8
C-16
H-14
H-12
C-18
C-26
C-19
C-22

I-1v
I-1v
C-15
I-1II
E-23
E-22
C-9

84
90

76
37
1

85
87
69

Jane Elizabeth (Handrick) AUSTIN
Clarence Peter AUSTIN

Peleg BALDWIN

Anna (Turrell) (Terrill) BALDWIN
Mary T. (Spafford) BAXTER

Selden Chapin BIRCHARD
Arlene Marie (Graham) BIRCHARD
Larry Eugene BIRCHARD

Harvey BIRDSALL
Charlotte (Stone) BOSTWICK
John BRADSHAW

Amy (Stone) BRADSHAW

Phebe (Stone) COBB

Prudence O. (Wandell) COBB
Vilroy (Villa) E. COBB

Elmer A. COBB
Calvin D. COBB
Elmer A. COBB

Lucy A. (Pepperman) COBB
Sophronia (Stone) DAYTON
Frederick DAYTON

Daniel Canfield DAYTON
Elizabeth (Gaylord) HANDRICK

William Gaylord HANDRICK
Andrew HANDRICK

George Richard HANDRICK
Fannie Mae (Armitt) HANDRICK

Marion (Robare) HANDRICK
Wakeman Carrington HANDRICK
Urania (Stone) HANDRICK

Elizabeth (Betsey) (Carrington) HANDRICK

October 11, 1922
February 13, 1922

circa 1770

circa 1809

circa August, 1857
May 21, 1928
November 8, 1925
September 23, 1950
March, 2002

circa 1820

1783

December 29, 1815
August 14, 1853
March 28, 1809

February 26, 1791
August 7, 1850
September 16, 1864
October 2, 1822
1874

circa December, 1820
1861

March, 1889
November, 1834
March 12, 1794
May, 1822

October 18, 1859
May 18, 1856
August 4, 1819
August 23, 1827

February 17, 1753
1828

August 18, 1789
October 24, 1755
1830

February 26, 1921
January 1, 1917
circa 1837
February 9, 1915
October 7, 1818
July 4, 1812
August 28, 1785

September 26, 2007
February 15, 2012
December 11, 1852
January 11, 1846
October 9, 1846
January 25, 1859
October 14, 2013
December 3, 2012
December 8, 2019
March 26, 2002

between 1840 and 1852

May 29, 1852

July 9, 1834

May 6, 1903
October 7, 1857
June 15, 1884
May 15, 1834

July 30, 1880
September 10, 1851
October 5, 1866
March 11, 1828
1933

August 1, 1900
1923

1939

September 1, 1878
April 2, 1871
September 4, 1857
October 17, 1866
1940

April 14, 1901
September 18, 1886
March 28, 1848
October 15, 1819
July 30, 1836

April 8, 1837
November 19, 1834
November 4, 1833
August 23, 2004
February 18, 2010
August 3, 1837
May 22, 1998
March 17, 1896
August 15, 1889
May 4, 1866
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Stone Street Cemetery Burials (alpha by individual)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Individual burial lot Place(¢Death Date(A(Spouse Birth Date Death Date
Caroline E. (Leonard) HOSFORD G-24 77 Hiram HOSFORD 1833 1910
Hiram HOSFORD G-25 74 Caroline E. (Leonard) HOSFORD 1836 1910
Lennie E. HOSFORD (near) G-19 2 August, 1868 March 18, 1871
Willie Judson HOSFORD G-19 1 August 9, 1857 August 16, 1858
Ammorillus (Stone) JOHNSON H-24 68 George Benton JOHNSON September 9, 1829 March 13, 1898
George Benton JOHNSON H-25 93 Ammorillus (Stone) JOHNSON December 15, 1821 May 18, 1915
Arabella Canfield (Stone) LEET B-26 (cenotaph) 85 Calvin Luther LEET December 2, 1824 January 6, 1910
Calvin Luther LEET B-25 46 Arabella Canfield (Stone) LEET 1826 December 8, 1872
Frank P. LEET B-23 2 January 17, 1861 September 17, 1863
James H. LEET B-22 7 July 12, 1856 September 12, 1863
Fanny (Handrick) Small LINCOLN C-2 64 William SMALL June 27, 1804 March 14, 1869
Mary Lucinda (Handrick) MILES C-10 21 J.H. Jonathan Hubbard MILES September 11, 1826 October 16, 1847
Francis John REYNOLDS F-22 44 Charlotte M. (Stone) REYNOLDS August 13, 1825 November 15, 1869
Polly (Mary Polly) (Spafford) SHELDON F-1 66 Robert SHELDON 1774 September 21, 1840
Robert SHELDON F-3 67 Polly (Mary Polly) (Spafford) SHELDON 1770 May 14, 1837
Russell SHELDON E-3 37 April 28, 1803 July 8, 1840
Abijah SPAFFORD G-6 41 Annie (Strange) SPAFFORD June 30, 1840 January 23, 1882
Adaline (Stone) SPAFFORD G-9 60 Henry C. SPAFFORD September 20, 1844 December 27, 1904
Henry C. SPAFFORD G-12 88 Adaline (Stone) SPAFFORD November 20, 1844 January 22, 1933
Julia L. SPAFFORD B-7 34 circa 1839 March 21, 1873
Lucy (Sheldon) SPAFFORD G-4 78 Milton R. SPAFFORD July 29, 1810 November 10, 1888
Mada (Shifler) SPAFFORD G-13 69 Henry C. SPAFFORD 1875 1944
Milton L. SPAFFORD G-1 25 June 11, 1838 August 15, 1863
Milton R. SPAFFORD G-3 62 Lucy (Sheldon) SPAFFORD June 11, 1811 July 16, 1873
Olive (Barber) SPAFFORD B-3 55 Samuel H. SPAFFORD circa 1805 January 21, 1860
Samuel H. SPAFFORD B-5 58 Olive (Barber) SPAFFORD November 30, 1802 July 27, 1861
Elizabeth (Spafford) STEVENS B-6 85 Orin STEVENS circa 1776 March 18, 1861
Almira (Bostwick)(Ross) STONE E-11 66 Canfield STONE November 2, 1797 March 7, 1864
Amorillis (Beebe) STONE D-8 69 James Elmer STONE May 18, 1822 April 29, 1892
Canfield STONE D-20 3 June 20, 1832 February 8, 1836
Canfield STONE E-12 29 Maria (Nickerson) STONE November 25, 1796 October 13, 1826
Garrad STONE D-7 67 Nancy (Merwin) STONE July 9, 1788 September 23, 1855
infant STONE D-21
infant STONE D-22
James Elmer STONE D-10 40 Amorillis (Beebe) STONE December 26, 1819 April 6, 1860
Judson STONE D-16 78 Polly Sylvia (Turrell) STONE August 27, 1792 June 22, 1871
Luna STONE D-19 31 August 28, 1823 October 16, 1854
Maria (Nickerson) STONE E-13 22 Canfield STONE circa 1796 August 25, 1818
Nancy (Merwin) STONE D-5 62 Garrad STONE September 6, 1786 November 6, 1848
Nancy E. STONE D-3 1 circa 1821 December 7, 1822
Polly Sylvia (Turrell) STONE D-18 59 Judson STONE December 17, 1795 July 17, 1855
infant TWINING F-16 February 29, 1848
infant TWINING F-17 0 February 13, 1849 March 16, 1849
Garrad S. VIRGIL D-2 1 July, 1841 August 7, 1842
Viancy Orinda (Reynolds) WEBB F-23 35 Girard WEBB October 21, 1850 November 24, 1885
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