Stone Street Cemetery Burials (alpha by individual)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Individual	burial lot Place(SDeath Date(ACSpouse			Birth Date	Death Date
Clarence Peter AUSTIN	J-III	84	Jane Elizabeth (Handrick) AUSTIN	October 11, 1922	September 26, 2007
Jane Elizabeth (Handrick) AUSTIN	J-III	90	Clarence Peter AUSTIN	February 13, 1922	February 15, 2012
Anna (Turrell) (Terrill) BÁLDWIN	F-8		Peleg BALDWIN		December 11, 1852
Peleg BALDWIN	C-7	76	Anna (Turrell) (Terrill) BALDWIN	circa 1770	January 11, 1846
Daniel BAXTER	B-2	37	Mary T. (Spafford) BAXTER	circa 1809	October 9, 1846
Leonard BAXTER	A-3	1		circa August, 1857	January 25, 1859
Arlene Marie (Graham) BIRCHARD	K-I	85	Selden Chapin BIRCHARD	May 21, 1928	October 14, 2013
Selden Chapin BIRCHARD	K-I	87	Arlene Marie (Graham) BIRCHARD	November 8, 1925	December 3, 2012
Sheila Irene (Rosecrans) BIRCHARD	J-I	69	Larry Eugene BIRCHARD	September 23, 1950	December 8, 2019
Taylor Leigh BIRCHARD	K-III	0		March, 2002	March 26, 2002
Charlotte E. BIRDSALL	E8 orE9				between 1840 and 1852
Mary Orinda (Stone) BIRDSALL	E8 or E9	32	Harvey BIRDSALL	circa 1820	May 29, 1852
Philo BOSTWICK	B-21	51	Charlotte (Stone) BOSTWICK	1783	July 9, 1834
Amy (Stone) BRADSHAW	E-17	87	John BRADSHAW	December 29, 1815	May 6, 1903
Amy Polly BRADSHAW	E-19	4		August 14, 1853	October 7, 1857
John BRADSHAW	E-16	75	Amy (Stone) BRADSHAW	March 28, 1809	June 15, 1884
Elisabeth A. BURCHARD (BIRCHARD)	C-5		· · ·		May 15, 1834
Calvin D. COBB	C-24	89	Phebe (Stone) COBB	February 26, 1791	July 30, 1880
Charles A. COBB	C-20	1		August 7, 1850	September 10, 1851
Courtland COBB	C-23	2		September 16, 1864	October 5, 1866
Ebenezer COBB	C-21	5		October 2, 1822	March 11, 1828
Edward A. COBB	H-8	59		1874	1933
Elmer A. COBB	C-16	79	Prudence O. (Wandell) COBB	circa December, 1820	August 1, 1900
Lucy A. (Pepperman) COBB	H-14	62	Vilroy (Villa) E. COBB	1861	1923
Nathan S. COBB	H-12	50		March, 1889	1939
Norcissa (Norissa) P. (Fish) COBB	C-18	43	Elmer A. COBB	November, 1834	September 1, 1878
Phebe (Stone) COBB	C-26	77	Calvin D. COBB	March 12, 1794	April 2, 1871
Prudence O. (Wandell) COBB	C-19	35	Elmer A. COBB	May, 1822	September 4, 1857
Sophrona (Fronie) COBB	C-22	6		October 18, 1859	October 17, 1866
Vilroy (Villa) E. COBB	H-13	84	Lucy A. (Pepperman) COBB	May 18, 1856	1940
Frederick DAYTON	H-18	81	Sophronia (Stone) DAYTON	August 4, 1819	April 14, 1901
Sophronia (Stone) DAYTON	H-17	59	Frederick DAYTON	August 23, 1827	September 18, 1886
Susan (Davis) DAYTON	B-17		Daniel Canfield DAYTON		March 28, 1848
Andrew HANDRICK	C-4	66	Elizabeth (Gaylord) HANDRICK	February 17, 1753	October 15, 1819
Andrew VanNess HANDRICK	C-7	8		1828	July 30, 1836
Elizabeth (Betsey) (Carrington) HANDRICK	C-8	47	William Gaylord HANDRICK	August 18, 1789	April 8, 1837
Elizabeth (Gaylord) HANDRICK	C-3	79	Andrew HANDRICK	October 24, 1755	November 19, 1834
Elizabeth Adelia HANDRICK	C-6	3		1830	November 4, 1833
Fannie Mae (Armitt) HANDRICK	I-IV	83	George Richard HANDRICK	February 26, 1921	August 23, 2004
George Richard HANDRICK	I-IV	93	Fannie Mae (Armitt) HANDRICK	January 1, 1917	February 18, 2010
Isora A. HANDRICK	C-15	0		circa 1837	August 3, 1837
Jack Gage HANDRICK	I-III	83	Marion (Robare) HANDRICK	February 9, 1915	May 22, 1998
Urania (Stone) HANDRICK	E-23	77	Wakeman Carrington HANDRICK	October 7, 1818	March 17, 1896
Wakeman Carrington HANDRICK	E-22	77	Urania (Stone) HANDRICK	July 4, 1812	August 15, 1889
William Gaylord HANDRICK	C-9	80	Elizabeth (Betsey) (Carrington) HANDRICK	August 28, 1785	May 4, 1866

Stone Street Cemetery Burials (alpha by individual)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Individual	burial lot Place	(SDeath Date	(ACSpouse	Birth Date	Death Date
Caroline E. (Leonard) HOSFORD	G-24	77	Hiram HOSFORD	1833	1910
Hiram HOSFORD	G-25	74	Caroline E. (Leonard) HOSFORD	1836	1910
Lennie E. HOSFORD	(near) G-19	2	· · ·	August, 1868	March 18, 1871
Willie Judson HOSFORD	Ğ-19	1		August 9, 1857	August 16, 1858
Ammorillus (Stone) JOHNSON	H-24	68	George Benton JOHNSON	September 9, 1829	March 13, 1898
George Benton JOHNSON	H-25	93	Ammorillus (Stone) JOHNSON	December 15, 1821	May 18, 1915
Arabella Canfield (Stone) LEET	B-26 (cenotaph)	85	Calvin Luther LEET	December 2, 1824	January 6, 1910
Calvin Luther LEET	B-25	46	Arabella Canfield (Stone) LEET	1826	December 8, 1872
Frank P. LEET	B-23	2		January 17, 1861	September 17, 1863
James H. LEET	B-22	7		July 12, 1856	September 12, 1863
Fanny (Handrick) Small LINCOLN	C-2	64	William SMALL	June 27, 1804	March 14, 1869
Mary Lucinda (Handrick) MILES	C-10	21	J.H. Jonathan Hubbard MILES	September 11, 1826	October 16, 1847
Francis John REYNOLDS	F-22	44	Charlotte M. (Stone) REYNOLDS	August 13, 1825	November 15, 1869
Polly (Mary Polly) (Spafford) SHELDON	F-1	66	Robert SHELDON	1774	September 21, 1840
Robert SHELDON	F-3	67	Polly (Mary Polly) (Spafford) SHELDON	1770	May 14, 1837
Russell SHELDON	E-3	37		April 28, 1803	July 8, 1840
Abijah SPAFFORD	G-6	41	Annie (Strange) SPAFFORD	June 30, 1840	January 23, 1882
Adaline (Stone) SPAFFORD	G-9	60	Henry C. SPAFFORD	September 20, 1844	December 27, 1904
Henry C. SPAFFORD	G-12	88	Adaline (Stone) SPAFFORD	November 20, 1844	January 22, 1933
Julia L. SPAFFORD	B-7	34		circa 1839	March 21, 1873
Lucy (Sheldon) SPAFFORD	G-4	78	Milton R. SPAFFORD	July 29, 1810	November 10, 1888
Mada (Shifler) SPAFFORD	G-13	69	Henry C. SPAFFORD	1875	1944
Milton L. SPAFFORD	G-1	25		June 11, 1838	August 15, 1863
Milton R. SPAFFORD	G-3	62	Lucy (Sheldon) SPAFFORD	June 11, 1811	July 16, 1873
Olive (Barber) SPAFFORD	B-3	55	Samuel H. SPAFFORD	circa 1805	January 21, 1860
Samuel H. SPAFFORD	B-5	58	Olive (Barber) SPAFFORD	November 30, 1802	July 27, 1861
Elizabeth (Spafford) STEVENS	B-6	85	Orin STEVENS	circa 1776	March 18, 1861
Almira (Bostwick)(Ross) STONE	E-11	66	Canfield STONE	November 2, 1797	March 7, 1864
Amorillis (Beebe) STONE	D-8	69	James Elmer STONE	May 18, 1822	April 29, 1892
Canfield STONE	D-20	3		June 20, 1832	February 8, 1836
Canfield STONE	E-12	29	Maria (Nickerson) STONE	November 25, 1796	October 13, 1826
Garrad STONE	D-7	67	Nancy (Merwin) STONE	July 9, 1788	September 23, 1855
infant STONE	D-21				
infant STONE	D-22				
James Elmer STONE	D-10	40	Amorillis (Beebe) STONE	December 26, 1819	April 6, 1860
Judson STONE	D-16	78	Polly Sylvia (Turrell) STONE	August 27, 1792	June 22, 1871
Luna STONE	D-19	31		August 28, 1823	October 16, 1854
Maria (Nickerson) STONE	E-13	22	Canfield STONE	circa 1796	August 25, 1818
Nancy (Merwin) STONE	D-5	62	Garrad STONE	September 6, 1786	November 6, 1848
Nancy E. STONE	D-3	1		circa 1821	December 7, 1822
Polly Sylvia (Turrell) STONE	D-18	59	Judson STONE	December 17, 1795	July 17, 1855
infant TWINING	F-16				February 29, 1848
infant TWINING	F-17	0		February 13, 1849	March 16, 1849
Garrad S. VIRGIL	D-2	1		July, 1841	August 7, 1842
Viancy Orinda (Reynolds) WEBB	F-23	35	Girard WEBB	October 21, 1850	November 24, 1885